
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 December 2022

P MDN 320 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JAI COOL GUY Last start placegetter RIC, 02/12/2022, R2, P 2P 8P 2P M/1C. Proctor 553829 0/0112

 2 FAT PIZZA 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 2P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0102

 3 SIRIUS THINKING Last start placegetter RIC, 30/11/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 4P M/1S. Pulbrook 553675 0/094

 4 INFILTRATE Last start placegetter RIC, 30/11/2022, R2, P 2P 7P 2P M/1J. King 554947 0/092

 5 MAGIC AVENUE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 6P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/074

 6 OPTIMUS BRUCE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 3P 8Y 4Y M/1N. Auld 544752 0/073

 7 ROCKSTAR FENDER Last start placegetter RIC, 02/12/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 554281 0/068

 8 GARSIDE TO EXCEL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 03/12/2022, R2, Y 2Y M/1A. Williams 552581 0/0134

 9 MISS INDI Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/11/2022, R1, P 5P 2P 7P M/1A. Drapiewski 546724 0/0112

 10 OUR GIRL LOLA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 25/11/2022, R1, P 6P 3P M/1M. Williams 554709 0/083

 11 SKY TRIPPER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/11/2022, R2, P 8P 3P 6P M/1D. Swain 547844 0/082

 12 ANGELIC TESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 17/11/2022, R2, P 4P 5P 2P M/1S. Pulbrook 555152 0/080

 13 CRAB Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 5P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/074

 14 MY GIRL SHIRL First start M/1J. Callaughan 559954 0/00

 15 EVER LOVING First start M/1B. Spackman 549282 0/00

 16 SUBLIME DALLAS First start M/1R. Hancock 556862 0/00

 17 RUNNING REDS First start M/1J. Grief 553659 0/00

 18 LEONIDAS First start M/1D. Campbell 553848 0/00

 19 CASH LAD First start M/1C. Watts 553842 0/00

 20 DESPICABLE JASON First start M/1S. Easey 550958 0/00

 21 FLAME First start M/1D. Swain 560021 0/00

 22 SUBLIME CODY First start M/1R. Hancock 556868 0/00

 23 BLINKS PRINCESS Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 6P 6P (FEL)P M/1A. Durham 548641 0/044

 24 DESPICABLE EASY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 6P M/1S. Easey 550960 0/042

 25 BUGATTI BRO Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 02/12/2022, R3, P 7P M/1T. Hall 548882 0/033

 26 TANYA'S BABE Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 19/11/2022, R1, Y 7Y M/1J. King 551694 0/033

 27 FRAMALDA Weighted points score GBN, 02/12/2022, R1, P 8P 7P 6Y M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/080

 28 FOREVER SPIRIT Weighted points score BUL, 08/11/2022, R1, P 5P 4P M/1J. Callaughan 559956 0/057

 29 TRALEE WOLF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 4P 5Y M/1M. Bonser 556835 0/057
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 30 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R3, P 4P 4P 5P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/052

 31 CHOSEN Weighted points score GAR, 07/10/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 7P M/1A. Kada 549774 0/051

 32 MORE CRACKERS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 6P M/1A. Bell 553073 0/048

 33 ASHFIELD LASS Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R2, P 5P 8Y 5P M/1C. Proctor 553759 0/046

 34 URANA BLAZER Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 7P M/1D. Swain 547763 0/040

 35 MIGHTY TITAN Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 7P M/1L. Galea 540579 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 December 2022

P 4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MEAN BLAKE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 02/12/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 5P 4/1/2M. Bonser 540942 9/7135
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 1 CANYA HORNET Last start winner GBN, 02/12/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 2P 5/2S. Simonetta 552119 3/2189

 2 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 2 Last start winner RIC, 02/12/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3A. Bell 558774 2/1156

 3 UNACCEPTABLE LES Last start winner RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 1P 8P 2P 5/4A. Bell 551325 1/0112

 4 TRUE TREAT Last start winner RIC, 30/11/2022, R2, P 1P 5P 5P 5/4W. Carr 542645 1/082

 5 ROCK ON HUNTER Last start winner RIC, 02/12/2022, R3, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546723 1/070

 6 ACTIVE NUGGET Last start placegetter RIC, 20/11/2022, R10, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3A. Mathias 531171 7/1262

 7 MISS GO BETWEEN Last start placegetter RIC, 30/11/2022, R9, P 3P 7P 3P 5/1V. Sultana 549284 4/3213

 8 BOA VISTA Last start placegetter RIC, 02/12/2022, R4, P 2P 2P 3P 5/4J. Callaughan 558105 1/0207

 9 UNLEASH RINGO Last start placegetter RIC, 30/11/2022, R10, P 3P 4P 2P 5/3J. Comito 551639 2/1191

 10 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start placegetter RIC, 27/11/2022, R5, P 3P 4Y 4P 5/3J. Buttsworth 553861 2/1173

 11 SIRIUS LULU 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/11/2022, R10, P 2P 8P 4P 5/2S. Pulbrook 553670 4/2159

 12 AGGIE'S DREAM Last start placegetter RIC, 02/12/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 4P 5/1J. Zammit 548222 4/3153

 13 WINLOCK LAD Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R10, P 2P 5P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 12/11147

 14 RITZA RUNNER Last start placegetter RIC, 04/11/2022, R8, P 3P 7P 5P 5/1P. Pirie 529684 6/5112

 15 NO BUTTONS Last start placegetter RIC, 30/11/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 4P 5/3W. Carr 539135 2/1108

 16 FAKE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3105

 17 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/12/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2102

 18 ACTIVE OPAL Last start Country winner LIT, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 1Y 2P 3Y 5/4J. Mathias 552464 2/0145

 19 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/12/2022, R12, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/090

 20 ONE DAY SOON 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/12/2022, R11, P 8P 5P 5P 5/2A. Bell 532564 4/284

 21 ALL THAT GLITZ Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R11, P 8P 1P 2P 5/2J. Grief 553661 3/2228

 22 COAL Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 1P 5/3D. Swain 550056 2/1195

 23 UNACCEPTABLE BRO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R6, Y 4Y 1P 1P 5/1N. Kilner 551326 5/3190

 24 SEMANTIC LADY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 8P 1P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/2189

 25 LEAPLING 3 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 5P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/3186

 26 SIRIUS PSYCHO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1S. Pulbrook 553674 4/3183

 27 KICK IT HOME Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R11, P 7P 8P (FEL)P 5/1A. Bell 543943 5/4168

 28 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R11, P 6P 5P 3P 5/3L. Galea 540577 3/1168

 29 YUKEY Weighted points score GOS, 13/09/2022, R3, P 7P 1P 1P 5/2A. Kada 542886 3/2165

 30 INDIGO Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7P 3P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/4147

 31 FLASH THE HAND Weighted points score WGL, 11/08/2022, R3 4P 7P 2P 5/4J. Jackson 543572 1/0138
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 32 PROROGUE Weighted points score RIC, 09/11/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4P. Pirie 517536 1/0132

 33 ZIPPING CAHILL Weighted points score RIC, 05/10/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 3P 5/2W. Carr 529779 3/2126

 34 EFFECT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 16/11/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 6Y 5/1N. Auld 544979 4/3126

 35 STYLISH SHAMROCK Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 1P 5/3R. Hancock 552497 2/1120

 36 ZULU SPARROW 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 5P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1108

 37 HEART OF GARTH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4K. Pedrana 548772 1/0107

 38 RITZA EBONY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4A. Bell 551371 1/0105

 39 ONE FINE FILLY Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 4P 5/4J. Callaughan 546436 2/0103

 40 SPIN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0102

 41 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 7P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/199

 42 MY CALL GALAH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2022, R3, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4G. Poulton 543530 1/099

 43 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/399

 44 SAMSON Weighted points score RIC, 21/09/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 3P 5/3W. Carr 546627 2/196

 45 SEMANTIC REGENT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/090

 46 SURPRISE ME Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4L. Vanderburg 552501 1/089

 47 TENNESSEE MAE Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R11, P 8P 7P 6P 5/3W. Carr 528732 2/187

 48 STRETCH AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R11, Y 6Y 7P 7P 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/185

 49 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R12, M 7M 7P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/385

 50 LEAD THIS WAY Weighted points score RIC, 24/08/2022, R12, P 7P 6Y 4P 5/3R. Flanagan 532722 2/184

 51 PARKER BOY Weighted points score RIS, 12/11/2022, R12, Y 4Y 8Y 5Y 5/3L. Galea 532616 5/184

 52 SLINGSHOT LUCY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2022, R9, P 8P 1P 6P 5/4A. Bell 558769 1/083

 53 MISS MAPLE Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R10, Y 4Y 6P 5P 5/4R. O'Brien 547905 1/080

 54 MYSTICAL ZENDIK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 8P 5/2B. Van Deinsen 537563 3/275
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 1 SURPRISE BABY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/12/2022, R1, P 2P 7C 2C 2/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 18/5300

 2 BENIDORM Dropping in grade RIC, 30/11/2022, R8, P 6P 5P 1P 2/1/2J. Grief 538589 12/11141

6 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 06:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 December 2022

P 3 401 NONE
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 1 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R9, P 5P 2P 5P 3/1/1R. Hancock 529712 24/19240

 2 TAP OUT LUCY Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 3Y 2P 5P 3/1/1R. Metselaar 537725 13/2219
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 1 MEAN BLAKE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 02/12/2022, R1, P 4P 6P 5P 4/1/2M. Bonser 540942 9/7135

 2 UNO KAI Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 3P 4/1/2K. Pedrana 534548 11/3219
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 1 SPEEDING FINE Last start winner RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1J. Vanderburg 557775 4/3258

 2 IMPRESS ALCOTT Last start winner RIC, 02/12/2022, R10, P 1P 5P 7P 5/3C. Little 544551 6/1228

 3 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 1 Last start winner RIC, 02/12/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 4P 5/3A. Bell 558774 2/1156

 4 TOONGABBIE MAE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2L. Vanderburg 547056 6/2210

 5 SLINGSHOT XENA Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 3P 5/3A. Bell 558767 2/1186

 6 FABIO BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/12/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 3P 5/1S. Zarb 546623 6/5183

 7 ST. MAARTEN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3F. Wotton 549028 4/1181

 8 TRIP HAZARD Last start placegetter RIC, 30/11/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/3W. Carr 548209 2/1144

 9 CHARLIE BENDER Last start placegetter RIC, 30/11/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 5/1W. Carr 535272 4/3135

 10 MRS. CHOP Last start placegetter RIC, 30/11/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4M. Hughes 549659 1/0129

 11 FAKE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R11, P 3P 6P 5P 5/1D. Swain 543426 4/3105

 12 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/12/2022, R12, P 2P 8P 7P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2102

 13 NEVADA JACK Last start Country winner LIT, 03/12/2022, R1, Y 1Y 2P 5P 5/4J. Buttsworth 553811 1/0140

 14 SUPREME TIGER Last start Country winner LIT, 03/12/2022, R5, Y 1Y (FEL)Y 4Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 556916 2/0116

 15 SKIBO REBEL 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/12/2022, R9, P 5C 5M 6P 5/3B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/1100

 16 MY CALL GALAH 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/12/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 8P 5/4G. Poulton 543530 1/099

 17 STORMIN' NORMAN Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/12/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 7P 5/2M. Cortis 533021 3/296

 18 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/12/2022, R4, P 7M 7P 4P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/385

 19 SLINGSHOT LUCY 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 04/12/2022, R5, P 8P 1P 6P 5/4A. Bell 558769 1/083

 20 KILLER BOOTS Dropping in grade RIC, 30/11/2022, R12, P 6P 8P 1P 5/1D. Sultana 540611 6/4174

 21 UNACCEPTABLE BRO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R6, Y 4Y 1P 1P 5/1N. Kilner 551326 5/3190

 22 SEMANTIC LADY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 8P 1P 5/2D. Swain 548820 3/2189

 23 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 5P 5/1D. Swain 543290 4/3186

 24 CHARLOTTE DREAM Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R9, P 6P 1P 2P 5/1M. Baldwin 549205 4/3186

 25 BILLY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 5P 1P 2Y 5/2L. Azzopardi 553796 3/2184

 26 JAMBOREE JUNE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R8, Y 4Y 1Y 5Y 5/2J. Buttsworth 549762 5/2155

 27 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score GBN, 02/12/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 3P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 6/2135

 28 PATTAYA PETE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 30/11/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 6P 5/1M. Wotton 542830 6/5114

 29 ZULU SPARROW 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R6, P 8P 2P 5P 5/3D. Swain 543293 2/1108

 30 BLUE STINGRAY Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 5P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 540985 3/0108

 31 HEART OF GARTH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/11/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 3P 5/4K. Pedrana 548772 1/0107
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 32 RITZA EBONY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R10, P 5P 8P 6P 5/4A. Bell 551371 1/0105

 33 SPIN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 5P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0102

 34 ORANMORE Weighted points score GBN, 02/12/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 8P 5/4S. Simonetta 556496 1/0102

 35 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/11/2022, R5, P 8P 2P 7P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/199

 36 SEMANTIC REGENT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4D. Swain 548818 1/090

 37 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 3P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/090

 38 STRETCH AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R11, Y 6Y 7P 7P 5/3T. Jansen 557736 2/185

 39 ONE DAY SOON 1 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 5P 5/2A. Bell 532564 4/284

 40 MYSTICAL ZENDIK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 8P 5/2B. Van Deinsen 537563 3/275

 41 CANYA SIDE KICK Weighted points score GBN, 02/12/2022, R5, P 6P 8P 4Y 5/4S. Simonetta 552118 1/073

 42 APACHE BANDERA Weighted points score GBN, 02/12/2022, R7, P 5P 8P 5Y 5/1S. Simonetta 538153 4/362
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 1 FAT PIZZA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 2P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0102

 2 MAGIC AVENUE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P 3P 5P 6P M/1A. Bell 552160 0/074

 3 CASH CALLING First start M/1C. Watts 553846 0/00

 4 FOOL AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/094

 5 TRALEE WOLF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 4P 5Y M/1M. Bonser 556835 0/057

 6 MORE CRACKERS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 01/12/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 6P M/1A. Bell 553073 0/048
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 1 SURPRISE BABY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R1, P 2P 7C 2C 3/1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 18/12300

 2 SKIBO REBEL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 03/12/2022, R4, C 5C 5M 6P 3/1/2B. Van Deinsen 521491 7/5100
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 1 TAP OUT SNIPER Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R3, Y 8Y 6M 5M 4/1/2R. Metselaar 523007 12/5136

13 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 06:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 December 2022
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 1 SKIPPER'S LIGHT Last start placegetter BUL, 29/11/2022, R5, P 3P 4P 1P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 547096 4/1178

 2 PATTAYA PETE 2 Last start placegetter WPK, 30/11/2022, R2, P 2P 6P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 542830 6/0114

 3 TOONGABBIE MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/12/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2L. Vanderburg 547056 6/2210

 4 NELLY INTENTION Weighted points score WPK, 03/12/2022, R4, C 3C 3P 2C 5/4A. Bell 547503 4/0201

 5 LEAPLING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R4, P 7P 2P 5P 5/4D. Swain 543290 4/0186

 6 ST. MAARTEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R4, P 2P 6P 3P 5/3F. Wotton 549028 4/2181

 7 JAMBOREE JUNE 1 Weighted points score LIT, 03/12/2022, R8, Y 4Y 1Y 5Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 549762 5/0155

 8 WILD AMIGO Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4J. Vanderburg 555848 1/0138

 9 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score RIS, 03/12/2022, R4, Y 8Y 3P 6P 5/1S. Simonetta 542918 8/3103
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 1 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P

RIC, 20/11/2022, R1, P

2P 4P 2P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0102

 2 FOOL AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 6P M/1T. Jansen 557737 0/094

15 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 06:43 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 07 December 2022

P 5 622 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYSON'S FURY Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 6C 5/4A. Durham 546736 3/0218

16 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Monday,  5 December 2022 - 06:43 AM WST


